

ÈITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).....
CRL.M.P. 6344/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2015
in CRLA No. 750/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

SOMPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Prayer for bail stands rejected.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master